- 1 - - 2 - - 3 - - 4 -
DC Single Output Industrial
DIN Rail Power Supply
PWR-40-24 / PWR-60-24
PWR-75-24 / PWR-120-48
PWR-240-48 / PWR-480-48
User's Manual
1. Package Contents
Thanks for purchasing DC Single Output Industrial DIN Rail
Power Supply units from PLANET technology; the DC Single
Output Industrial DIN Rail Power Supply units can transform AC
power into DC power output for PLANET Industrial equipment.
The following models come with the DC Single Output Industrial
DIN Rail Power Supply units:
PWR-40-24	 (MEAN WELL / MDR-40-24):ll  40W 24V DC
Single Output Industrial DIN Rail Power Supply
(-20 ~ 70 degrees C)
PWR-60-24ll 	 (MEAN WELL / MDR-60-24): 60W 24V DC
Single Output Industrial DIN Rail Power Supply
(-20 ~ 70 degrees C)
PWR-75-24	 (MEAN WELL / DR-75-24):ll  75W 24V DC
Single Output Industrial DIN Rail Power Supply
(-10 ~ 60 degrees C)
PWR-120-48	 (MEAN WELL / DR-120-48):ll  120W 48V DC
Single Output Industrial DIN Rail Power Supply
(-10 ~ 60 degrees C)
PWR-240-48	 (MEAN WELL / DR-240-48):ll  240W 48V DC
2. Requirements
The DC Single Output Industrial DIN Rail Power Supply units
are designed for providing DC power to PLANET Industrial
equipment. For AC power input and DC power output from

2.	 The example is based on PWR-40-24 for
PWR-75-24, PWR-120-48, PWR-240-48 and
PWR-480-48.
The indication will be the same, but a
different location.
Step 7:	 Please connect the power plug of the power cable to
a standard wall outlet, then it will power on the DC
Single Output Industrial DIN Rail Power Supply units.
When the DC Single Output Industrial DIN Rail Power Supply
units receive power, the “DC OK” LED should remain solid
Green.
Figure 2. "DC OK" LED of DC Single Output Industrial DIN Rail Power
Supply units.
Single Output Industrial DIN Rail Power Supply
(-10 ~ 70 degrees C)
PWR-480-48	 (MEAN WELL/ SDR-480-48):ll  480W 48V DC
Single Output Industrial DIN Rail Power Supply
(-25 ~ 70 degrees C)
Note
Strongly recommend to use 24V DC Single